Phone: Off: +91-40-23158665 Fax: +91-40-23158665 Web: www.jntuh.ac.in E Mail: pa2registrar@jntuh.ac.in





JAWAHARLAL NEHRU TECHNOLOGICAL UNIVERSITY HYDERABAD

(Established by Govt. Act No. 30 of 2008)

Kukatpally, Hyderabad – 500 085, Telangana, India.

CIRCULAR

Circular No.C1/8717/2020 Date: 21.04.2020

Sub:- JNTUH – Establishment – Declaration of holidays to the Constituent Colleges/ Affiliated Colleges (Autonomous and Non-Autonomous) and its units to prevent the spreading of COVID-19 pandemic in the State of Telangana – Reg..

- Ref: 1. G.O. Ms.No.45 dated: 22.03.2020 General Administration Department, Government of Telangana.
 - 2. Circular No.C1/8717/2020 dated 23.03.2020.
 - 3. G.O. Ms.No.54 dated: 28.03.2020 General Administration Department, Government of Telangana.
 - 4. Circular No.C1/8717/2020 dated 29.03.2020
 - 5. G.O. Ms.No.57 dated: 12.04.2020 General Administration Department, Government of Telangana.
 - 6. Circular No.C1/8717/2020 dated 13.04.2020.
 - 7. G.O. Ms.No.60 dated: 19.04.2020 General Administration Department, Government of Telangana.
 - 8. Note orders of the Vice-Chancellor dated 21.04.2020.

* * * * * *

In continuation of the University Circular (2) (4) and (6) cited, the Government of Telangana have issued orders that the lock down measures as already in force in Telangana State vide ref. (1), (3), (5) and (7) cited, shall apply till 7th May 2020.

Under the circumstances stated above, the Vice-Chancellor has issued the following orders to prevent the spreading of COVID-19 pandemic in the State of Telangana:

All the Principals/ Directors of the Constituent and Affiliated (Autonomous and Non-Autonomous) Colleges/ Units, JNTUH are requested to close their respective Units and observe the lockdown till 7th May 2020.

REGISTRAR I/c.

То

The Principals of the Constituent and Affiliated Colleges (Autonomous and Non-Autonomous) of JNTUH.

All the Directors of the Head Qtrs. Office, JNTUH.

All the Administrative Officers and Coordinators, JNTUH

The Finance Officer, JNTUH.

The University Librarian and PRO, JNTUH.

Direct, SIT with a request to upload in the University Website.

Copy to: P.A.to V.C./Registrar/Rector, JNTUH.